FORM PTO-1595 RECC 01 - 1	5-1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
( NOT. 5 CO)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Henorable Commissioner of Paten.	942609  Amauned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert A. Clark  Jirhn C. Jasper  Foul G. Schillinger III  Additic nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes I No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Delawase Capital Formation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	
■ Assignment □ Merger □	Street Address: 1403 Foulkstone Plaga  4 Juite 102  City: Wilmington State DE ZIP: 19823
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Juite 102
Other	City: Wilmington State DE ZIP: 19853
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/188, 087	B Patent No.(s)
11 /09/98 Additional numbers	attached? D Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John R. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	<b>☑</b> Enclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: P.O. Box	Deposit account number
3NO65 Anderson Road	o. Deposit account number
City: Elourn State: IL ZIP: 60119	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  John R. Hoffman  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the signature of the sig

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No. 09/188,087  Filed 11/09/98  In consideration of One Dollar and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to	
<u> </u>	ignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention plication for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled.
FOOD PROC	ESSING APPARATUS
applications for United States Letters Patent, which the	19_98 and in said application and any and all other undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others etters Patent of the United States which may be obtained asion thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and request assignee.	s the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests assignment the date and serial number of said applicat	s the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this ion.
assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or sub any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and a Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate of preparing and executing the preliminary statement a undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirm and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said to the full end of the term for which said Letters Paten have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this	
interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign	ereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and countries, including all priority rights under the International of said assignee, all documents in connection with any
	Robert A. Clark  Bohert A. Clark  John C. Jasper
NOVEMBER 4 , 19.98	
STATE OFILLINOIS	Paul P. Schillinger III
COUNTY OFCOOK	Paul P Saltzin III
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Cour	
ROBERT A. CLARK, JOHN C. JASPER	and PAUL P. SCHILLINGER III

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Barbara Johnson

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 09/16/2000

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999** 

Barbara Jahrson Notaly Public

PATENT

**REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0576**